State of South Dakota Gas Rate Schedule - SDPUC Volume No. 3

Section No. 3

4th Revised Sheet No. 1

Canceling 3rd Revised Sheet No. 1

RATE SUMMARY SHEET

Page 1 of 1

Distribution								
	Sheet	Basic Service	Delivery		PGA Items			Total
Rate Schedule	No.	Charge	Charge	CTA	COG	Surcharge	Total COG	Rate/ Dk
Residential Rate 60	2	\$0.32 per day	\$2.532	\$0.014	\$5.724	(\$0.565)	\$5.159	\$7.705
Firm General Service Rate 70	11							
Meters rated < 500 cubic feet		\$0.73 per day	\$1.148	\$0.014	\$5.724	(\$0.565)	\$5.159	\$6.321
Meters rated > 500 cubic feet		\$1.86 per day	\$1.749	\$0.014	\$5.724	(\$0.565)	\$5.159	\$6.922
Small Interruptible Gas Rate 71	12	\$210.00 per month						
Maximum			\$0.380		\$3.832	(\$0.683)	\$3.149	\$3.529
Minimum			\$0.047		\$3.832	(\$0.683)	\$3.149	\$3.196
Optional Seasonal Gas								
Service Rate 72	13							
Meters rated < 500 cubic feet		\$0.73 per day	\$1.148	\$0.014	\$5.885	(\$0.565)	\$5.320	\$6.482
Meters rated > 500 cubic feet		\$1.86 per day	\$1.749	\$0.014	\$5.885	(\$0.565)	\$5.320	\$7.083
Firm General Contracted Demand								
Service Rate 74	15							
Meters rated < 500 cubic feet		\$0.73 per day						
Meters rated > 500 cubic feet		\$1.86 per day						
Distribution Demand Charge			\$8.000					\$8.000
Cost of Gas					\$3.657	(\$0.565)	\$3.092	\$3.092
Capacity Charge							\$12.950	\$12.950
Transportation Service	22							
Small Interruptible Rate 81		\$210.00 per month						
Maximum			\$0.380					\$0.380
Minimum			\$0.047					\$0.047
Large Interruptible Rate 82		\$370.00 per month						
Maximum			\$0.297					\$0.297
Minimum			\$0.036					\$0.036
Large Interruptible Gas Rate 85	26	\$370.00 per month						
Maximum			\$0.297		\$3.832	(\$0.683)	\$3.149	\$3.446
Minimum			\$0.036		\$3.832	(\$0.683)	\$3.149	\$3.185

Date Filed: December 6, 2024 **Effective Date:** Service rendered on and after

January 1, 2025

Issued By: Travis R. Jacobson

Director - Regulatory Affairs

Docket No.: NG23-014